
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5162
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010
APPOINTMENT OF ANGANWADI SUPERVISORS
Purkayastha Shri Kabindra

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Anganwadi Supervisors are appointed directly without giving any opportunity to the qualified helpers and workers; and

(b) if so, whether the Government will review the present system of direct appointment of Supervisors?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) & (b): The guidelines for recruitment of Supervisors under the ICDS Scheme stipulate that a minimum of 25% posts of Supervisors shall be filled from Anganwadi Workers who are matriculates and have put in a minimum of 10 years of service.
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